

IT E M NO.13

COUR T NO.8

SECT I O N I I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2151- 2154 /2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03 / 2 009 in CRL M M No. 3931 /2005 & CRL M M No. 3932 /2005 & CRL M M No. 3933/ 2005 & CRL M A No. 8223/ 2005 of The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

ASH A SON I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E (NCT OF DE L H I) & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T SING H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv. for

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions from the petitioners, who are present in court, submits that the petitioners are willing to deposit Rs. 15 lakhs in the Registry within one week from today.

Upon deposit of aforesaid amount, notice be issued to the respondents and further proceedings before the trial court shall remain stayed until further orders.

In case of deposit of aforesaid amount, the same be

2

invested in a fixed deposit in a nationalised bank initially for a period of six months and may be kept renewed until further orders.

In case, the amount, as directed, is not deposited within one week from today, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master