

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2151-2154/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLMM No. 3931/2005 & CRLMM No. 3932/2005 & CRLMM No. 3933/2005 & CRLMA No. 8223/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHA SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Renew the FDR alongwith accrued interest for a further period of six months from the date of its maturity.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar