

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2151-2154/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLMM No. 3931/2005 & CRLMM No. 3932/2005 & CRLMM No. 3933/2005 & CRLMA No. 8223/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHA SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla ,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the amount of rupees fifteen lakhs deposited, as per the orders dated 18/3/2010, by the petitioners shall be returned to them with interest, if any, by the Supreme Court Registry.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER